

OFFICAL MINUTES RINCON CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL CALLED MEETING THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 2023 COUNCIL CHAMBERS 107 W. 17th STREET 6:30 PM

Councilmember Present:

Reese Browher Levi Scott, Jr. Jesse Blackwell, Jr. Damon Rahn – present by video Patrick Kirkland Michelle Taylor

Present:

Ken Lee, Mayor Jonathan Lynn, City Manager Raymond Dickey, City Attorney

The meeting was called to order at 6:33 PM.

Approval of the agenda:

Motion to approve: Councilmember Scott

Second: Councilmember Kirkland Vote by Council: Unanimous

New Business:

1. Executive session to discuss personnel, pending litigation, attorney client privilege, and real estate.

Motion: Councilmember Browher Second: Councilmember Blackwell

Vote by Council: Unanimous

Motion to return to meeting: Council Browher

Second: Councilmember Scott Vote by Council: Unanimous

2. Follow the statutes of executive session, to put on file an executive session affidavit and resolution.

Motion to approve: Councilmember Scott

Second: Councilmember Blackwell

Vote by Council: Unanimous

3. Take any action that is needed on the items from executive session.

Approval of a preliminary resolution of the Mayor and Council of the City of Rincon, pursuant to section 2.28 of the Rincon City Charter, to remove and immediately suspend the City Manager Jonathan Lynn.

Motion to approve: Councilmember Kirkland

Second: Councilmember Scott

Vote by Council: 5 yes votes, including the Mayor, Councilmembers Rahn and Taylor voted

no

Adjourn:

Motion: Councilmember Browher Second: Councilmember Scott Vote by Council: Unanimous